STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF COLBERT CITY OF TUSCUMBIA

MINUTES OF A REGULAR SCHEDULED MEETING OF THE CITY OF TUSCUMBIA MONDAY, JUNE 1, 2020

CALL OF MEETING TO ORDER

KERRY L UNDERWOOD @5:50 p.m.

INVOCATION

KERRY L UNDERWOOD

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

WILLIAM FOSTER

ROLL CALL

Present: Kerry L Underwood, Mayor Katherine Logan, Chairperson Pro Tempore

William Foster, Council Member Michael Isom, Council Member Geraldine Thompkins, Council Member Jeffrey Smart, Council Member

Absent: none

Administration: City Clerk/Treasurer JoAnn Armstead, City Attorney Harold Hughston III, Chief Anthony Logan, Library Director Elisabeth South and Building Official Luster Echols. Other Department Heads were not in attendance due to COVID-19.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

MOTION – To adopt the Minutes of May 18, 2020, Regular Scheduled Meeting

Motion by Council Member Logan; seconded by Council Member Thompkins

VOTE: Yea, 6 Nay, 0 Absent 0

BUSINESS

Council Member Smart made the motion to approve the engine repairs to the 2007 Pierce Contender Pumper, up to the amount of \$36,000, to be paid to Nextran Truck Center from the 2018 Bond Fund; seconded by Council Member Logan. VOTE: Yea, 6 Nay, 0 Absent 0

Noise Ordinance No. 2020-0601 was tabled to the next agenda for a Roll Call Vote.

Council Member Logan made the motion to re-appoint Hilard Whitlock to the Tuscumbia City Board of Education for the term of five years beginning May 1, 2020 and ending May 1, 2025; seconded by Council Member Smart. **VOTE:** Yea, 6 Nay, 0 Absent 0

Council Member Foster made the motion to re-appoint Ninon Parker to the Historical Preservation Commission for the term of three years beginning May 1, 2020 and ending May 1, 2023; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. **VOTE:** Yea, 6 Nay, 0 Absent 0

City Attorney Hal Hughston was authorized to set the Public Hearing for the Dollar Tree Tax Abatement.

The Easement request from the City Board of Education was tabled until June 15th meeting.

ADJOURNMENT

With no further business Council Member Logan made a motion to adjourn at 6:55 p.m.; seconded by Council Member Thompkins. Motion Carried.

	KERRY L UNDERWOOD, MAYOR
ATTESTED BY:	
JO ANN ARMSTEAD, CITY CLERK/TI	REASURER